

Dear Parents & Guardians,

St Brigid's Catholic Primary School is part of the Archdiocese of Brisbane Catholic Education. Catholic Schools receive Government funding, so we are required to devise a school fee system that ensures we provide both the services and the resources necessary for the best possible education for your children.

Fees and Levies collected at St Brigid's Catholic Primary School are used for the following purposes which are aligned to the Vision and Mission of the school to:

- Provide teaching, administrative, classroom support and facilities;
- Provide essential resources, materials, facilities and equipment;
- Assist with providing activities such as excursions and sporting programs;
- Support the School Strategic IT and Building program;
- Maintain buildings, grounds and other facilities.

During Term 3, a focus for St. Brigid's Catholic Primary School was the preparation of the 2025 school budget. This work aimed to ensure we can continue to provide the best education for your child and protect the financial sustainability of the school.

The main factor influencing St. Brigid's Catholic Primary School is the government funding model that determines our fees are based on student needs and calculated on a Direct Measure of Income (DMI) score.

St Brigid's Catholic Primary School plans accordingly to meet the legislated requirements and to continue the ongoing, strong financial management of the school. The impact of these changes at the local level will necessitate a minimal increase in school fees in 2025.

I appreciate that an increase in fees can be difficult for some families in our community. If you have any concerns about the 2025 school fees, please contact the school to discuss your family's circumstances.

Please find included a School Fee Schedule for 2025 and sibling discount for your benefit.

Kind Regards

Mo and

Mia Curtis Principal



		Resource Levy		Capital	P&F	
	Tuition	General	IT Levy	Levy	Levy	Total
Prep	1,288.00	190.00	200.00			\$ 2,378.00
Year 1	1,288.00	190.00	200.00			\$ 2,378.00
Year 2	1,288.00	190.00	200.00			\$ 2,378.00
Year 3	1,288.00	190.00	200.00	600.00	100.00	\$ 2,378.00
Year 4	1,288.00	190.00	395.00			\$ 2,573.00
Year 5	1,288.00	190.00	395.00			\$ 2,573.00
Year 6	1,288.00	190.00	395.00			\$ 2,573.00

School Fee Schedule for 2025

The following sibling discounts apply to the Tuition charge:

2nd child - 40%
3rd child – 60%
4th child – 80%
5th child - 100%

Total Cost Per Child

	Prep	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6
I child	\$2378.00	\$2378.00	\$2378.00	\$2378.00	\$2573.00	\$2573.00	\$2573.00
2 children	\$1162.80	\$1162.80	\$1162.80	\$1162.80	\$1357.80	\$1357.80	\$1357.80
3 children	\$905.20	\$905.20	\$905.20	\$905.20	\$1100.20	\$1100.20	\$1100.20
4 children	\$647.60	\$647.60	\$647.60	\$647.60	\$842.60	\$842.60	\$842.60
5 children	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$585.00



Family Example 1		
Children in Years 5, 3 & 1		
1st child in Year 5	\$2573.00	
2nd child in Year 3	\$1162.80	
3rd child in Year 1	\$905.20	
Total School Fees	\$4641.00	

Family Example 2		
Children in Years 6 & 4		
1st child in Year 6	\$2573.00	
2nd child in Year 4	\$1357.80	
Total School Fees	\$3930.80	

Family Example 3		
Children in Years 4 & 2		
1st child in Year 4	\$2573.00	
2nd child in Year 2	\$1162.80	
Total School Fees	\$ 3735.80	

Textbooks supplied by the school are billed separately.